

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA**

State of North Dakota,

Plaintiff- Appellee,

vs.

Brandon Glenn Trimble,

Defendant- Appellant.

SUPREME COURT NO. 20140349

Criminal No. 23-09-K-00142

ON APPEAL FROM THE AMENDED CRIMINAL
JUDGMENT, ENTERED SEPTEMBER 4, 2014
LAMOURE COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHEAST JUDICIAL DISTRICT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
THE HONORABLE DANIEL NARUM, PRESIDING

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Scott O. Diamond
ND bar # 05773
210 Broadway, Suite 401B
Fargo, ND 58102
Telephone: (701) 373-0373
Fax: (701) 373-0330
Email: Scott@scottdiamondlaw.com
Attorney for the Defendant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
	<u>Paragraph</u>
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	¶1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	¶2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	¶3
LAW AND ARGUMENT	¶8
I. THE DISTRICT COURT’S FINDING OF FACT REGARDING USE OF THE INTERNET WAS CLEARLY ERRONEOUS	¶10
II. THE DISTRICT COURT’S FINDING OF FACT REGARDING THE TRIPS TO FARGO WAS CLEARLY ERRONEOUS	¶14
III. A REMAND FOR RESENTENCING IS APPROPRIATE	¶18
CONCLUSION	¶19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>North Dakota Cases</u>	<u>Paragraph</u>
<u>State v. Causer</u> , 2004 ND 75, 678 N.W.2d 552	¶ 8, 9
<u>State v. Jacobsen</u> , 2008 ND 52, 746 N.W.2d 405	¶ 9, 18
<u>State v. McAvoy</u> , 2007 ND 178, 741 N.W.2d 198	¶ 12, 15
<u>State v. Wetzel</u> , 2011 ND 218, 806 N.W.2d 193	¶ 9, 11, 13
 <u>Statutes</u>	
N.D.C.C. § 29-28-03	¶ 8
N.D.C.C. § 29-28-06	¶ 8
 <u>North Dakota Constitution</u>	
N.D. Const. art. VI § 6	¶ 8
